Remeasurements in the period due to

•	 Changes in Financial Assumption 0.00 (31.39)

•	 Change in Demographic Assumption (0.76) 37.43

•	 Experience Adjustments 0.77 206.69

•	 Actual Return on Plan assets less interest on Plan Assets (28.47) 22.70

Fair value of Plan Assets at the end of the year 55.67 84.13

Balance Sheet Reconciliation   ` in Lakhs

Particulars As at 31st March 2019 As at 31st March 2018

Opening net liability / (asset) 350.38 35.60

Expense/(Reversal) as above 93.80 115.76

Amount recognized outside Profit & loss account (28.46) 235.42

Employers contributions (359.75) (36.40)

Amount recognized in Balance Sheet (asset)/Liability 55.97 350.38

Expected Employer’s Contributions next year 120.00 120.00

The discount rate is based on the government bond yields as at the Balance Sheet date for the estimated term of the obligations.
The estimate of future salary increases considered, takes into account the inflation, seniority, promotion, increments and other
relevant factors.

Sensitivity Analysis (for each defined benefit plan)

 31st March 2019 31st March 2018

Discount

rate
Salary Escalation

rate
Discount

rate Salary Escalation rate

 (%) (%) (%) (%)

Impact of increase in 50 bps on DBO -3.31 3.59 -2.87 3.10

Impact of decrease in 50 bps on DBO 3.51 -3.41 3.03 -2.96

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2019 (Contd.)

05.PIEM_ Annual Report 2018-19.indd   191 5/24/2019   8:26:01 PM

PIEM HOTELS LIMITED

192  The Indian Hotels Company Limited

Disaggregation of Plan Assets   ` in Lakhs

  March 31, 2019

  Quoted  Unquoted  Total %

Insurer managed funds - 1,962.41 1,962.41 94%

Government Debt Instruments 45.40 - 45.40 2%

Others 62.50 27.22 89.72 4%

Total 107.90 1,989.63 2,097.53 100%

 In ` Lakhs

  March 31, 2018

  Quoted  Unquoted  Total %

Insurer managed funds - 1,625.63 1,625.63 93%

Government Debt Instruments 45.40 - 45.40 2%

Others 62.50 20.06 82.56 5%

Total 107.90 1,645.69 1,753.59 100%

Maturity Profile - Benefits ` in Lakhs

Expected benefits for year 1 275.94

Expected benefits for year 2 280.48

Expected benefits for year 3 213.73

Expected benefits for year 4 301.12

Expected benefits for year 5 215.32

Expected benefits for year 6 265.00

Expected benefits for year 7 150.71

Expected benefits for year 8 145.62

Expected benefits for year 9 169.34

Expected benefits for year 10 and above 2,043.43

The weighted average duration of these payments is 6.82 years.

Note 29 : Ind AS 115 ‘Revenue from Contracts with Customers’

With effect from 1 April 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 ‘Revenue from Contracts with Customers’ which introduces
a new five-step approach to measuring and recognising revenue from contracts with customers. Under Ind AS 115, revenue is
recognised at an amount that reflects the consideration to which an entity expects to be entitled in exchange for services to
a customer.

The Company has opted for the modified retrospective application permitted by Ind AS 115 upon adoption of new standard.